507089527 01/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7136364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C. MYLES	03/22/2018
PETER J. KUSHNER	03/22/2018
CYRUS L. HARMON	03/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLEMA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address: 512 2ND STREET, 4TH FLOOR		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	I Code: 94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17542908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP
Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012034-0208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. D'AMATO, PHD
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. D'Amato/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 11

507089527

source=2012034_0208_Assignment#page1.tif source=2012034_0208_Assignment#page2.tif source=2012034_0208_Assignment#page3.tif source=2012034_0208_Assignment#page4.tif source=2012034_0208_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058742 FRAME: 0287



PATENT REEL: 058742 FRAME: 0288

COMBINED JOINT ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

A. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, each of the below-named inventors whose name and residence is set forth in the following Table 1:

Inventor Name	City, State
1. David C. Myles	Berkeley, California
2. Peter J. Kushner	San Francisco, California
3. Cyrus L. Harmon	Bolinas, California

Table 1

hereby declares and agrees, on behalf of himself/herself and all of his/her successors and assigns that each is aware of the patent application(s) entitled:

TETRAH	/DRO-1111-PYRIDO [3,4-b]INI	OLE ANTI-EST	ROGENIC DRUGS; and
p	repared for filing in the United St	ates Patent and Tr	ademark Office; or
id	tentified by United States Applica United States Patent and Tradema	ation Serial No rk Office on;	; and
$oxed{x}$ id	entified by International Patent A September 29, 2016	application No.	PCT/US16/54549
[<u>x</u>] a	nd is also aware of the following	priority applicatio	ns:
	Serial No.		Filed
	60/225 000	Octo	ber 1, 2015

WHEREAS, Olema Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a usual place of business at 665 3rd Street, #250, San Francisco, California 94107, desires to acquire or confirm an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, in consideration of agreements previously and duly entered into between the parties, and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us has sold, assigned, and transferred and/or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions described in the patent application, and/or any priority applications noted above,

Page 1 of 8

2012034-0001

including any right of priority thereto; and hereby confirm that my sale, assignment and transfer is and was effective at least as of the filing date of the patent application and/or priority application. Our sale, assignment and transfer applies to the above-referenced patent application, and to any application that is based in whole or in part on the patent application, including any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and other applications, for example that claim priority to the patent application. Also, this sale, assignment and transfer pertains to any and all other rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties, or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any such patent(s) as may issue thereon including any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries; said inventions, applications, and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by each of us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND, each of us hereby acknowledges that this Assignment, being of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE, by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection, to apply for and receive any and all patent(s) for said inventions in its own name;

AND, each of us hereby further agrees for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the patent(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives, but at its expense and charges, including the execution of application for patents in foreign countries, the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and the giving of testimony, preliminary statements, or other statements in any interference or other proceeding in which the inventions or any applications or patents directed to the inventions may be involved by communicating to the ASSIGNEE all facts we know relating to the inventions and their history, and generally by doing everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the inventions and for vesting title in the inventions and all applications for patent and all patents on the inventions in ASSIGNEE;

AND, each of us further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number(s) and/or filing date(s) into this assignment document, if appropriate;

AND, each of us hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as our common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any national patent applications for which such common agency is recognized;

AND, each of us hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patent(s) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

Page 2 of 8

2012034-0001

AND, each of us covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Page 3 of 8

B. DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)

As below named inventors, we hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application entitled:

TETRAHYDRO-1H-PYRIDO [3,4-b]INDOLE ANTI-ESTROGENIC DRUGS; and

Offic	e; or	attached hereto or prepared for filing in the United	States Patent and Trademark
filed	in the	identified by United States Application Serial No. United States Patent and Trademark Office on	.0:
filed	on and	identified by International Patent Application No. September 29, 2016	PCT/US16/54549

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims and are aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Page 4 of 8

SIGNED	this <u>122</u> da	y of <u>Mark, 20</u>	18
		David C. Myles	
STATE OF <u>C</u>	8	S.	
COUNTY OF S	anticunoisco		
Before me this	day of	, 20 , pers	ionally appeared
50000	id C. Myles		ne through satisfactory
evidence of identity	***************************************	to be	e the person whose name is
signed on the preced	ding or attached docu	ment, and acknowledged	that he/she executed the
		NOTARY PUBLIC	See Attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgment
		Name:	
		My Commission Expire	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifi to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuiness,	es only the identity of the individual who signed the document accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of San Francisco	
	Denutia Carain Natani Duhlin
On <u>Acarch 77, 2018</u> before me,	Hers Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Date \ \ /	1 1/1
personally appeared \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	lame(s) of Signer(s)
33	aneis) or signers)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signs upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	iture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entry
BRAILIG GARCIA Brailigh Control of California Can Francisco County Commission # 2149836 By Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2020	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Natary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature // Signature of Notary Public
	1
Completing this information can a feeting this information for this	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document	\$
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(jes) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
C Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):
© Partner © Limited © General	Partner - D Limited D General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator
Trustee	C Other:
Signer is Representing:	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

©2017 National Notary Association

SIGNED	this 🔍	_day of	<u> </u>
		Peier J. Kushne	
	1. Ainic		
COUNTY OF SE	r Fracis		
Before me this	day of	, 20 , per	ionally appeared
	J. Kushner	, and proved to a	ne through satisfactory
evidence of identity	which was		e the person whose name is
		ocument, and acknowledged the purposes set forth.	that he/she executed the
		NOTARY PUBLIC	See Attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgment
		Name:	
		My Commission Exnin	46.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County ofSen Francisco	
on <u>/46/4/17/2014</u> before me,	Braulio Garcia, Notary Public
on <u>/ Augusta Luit</u> perore me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Veter J. K.</u>	
	Heme(s) of Signer(s)
The state of the s	
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thi	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
BRAULIO GARCIA BOISTY PUBLIC - California San Francisco County Commission # 2149828 My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2020	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TIONAL
Completing this information can fraudulent reattachment of this	n deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages;
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – D Limited D General Individual D Attorney in Fact Trustee D Guardian of Conservator	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

©2017 National Notary Association

SIGNED	this 22nd	day of	March , 20/	<u> </u>	
			Cyrus L. Plarmon	, 	
STATE OF	<u>lifornia</u>	 SS.			
COUNTY OF SA	A Francisco	····			
Before me this	day of		, 20 , perso	nally appeared	
Cyrus L. Harmon		*	and proved to me through satisfactory		
evidence of identity which was			to be the person whose name is		
signed on the preced same, of his/her own	ling or attached do	cument, ar	id acknowledged ti	hat he/she executed the	
•		NOTARY PUBLIC		See Attached California Att-Purpose Acknowledgment	
		Name:			
		My Co	mmission Expires	2	

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifi- to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.	ies only the identity of the individual who signed the document accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California County of San Francisco					
- 1 1 02 2 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1	Provilin Carria Notani Publin				
On A TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer				
On Acarch 12,1% (y before me, Praulio Garcia, Notary Public Personally appeared 4/5 4/4/2000					
personally appeared					
Maria de la constanta de la co					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signs upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	: he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their iture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity				
Salimbulududududududududududududududududududu	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
- wi					
	Signature				
Place Natary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public				
Completing this information can c	ONAL leter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.				
Description of Attached Document					
Title or Type of Document:					
Document Date:Number of Pages:					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:					
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)					
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:				
Carporate Officer - Title(s);	C) Corporate Officer Title(s):				
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	© Partner - © Limited © General				
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator				
C Trustee C Guardian of Conservator	Conservator Conservator Conservator Conservator				
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:				

©2017 National Notary Association

The undersigned ((whose title is supplied below) is authorized	to act on ben	an or Orina
Pharmaceuticals,	Inc.		
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:	3/22/2018
Name (printed):	Cynes Haceron		•
Title (printed):	Private of & CEO		

Page 8 of 8

2012034-0001

7753663v1

PATENT REEL: 058742 FRAME: 0299